

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 436 OF 2008

STATE OF A.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PATCHIMALA VIGNESWARUDU @ VIGANNA

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 30/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra H.,
Mr. Amit Nain, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi S., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as requested, is granted to counsel for the petitioner to ascertain the correct address of unserved sole Respondent and furnish it to the Registry.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Sudan)
Court Master