

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.436 of 2008

STATE OF A.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PATCHIMALA VIGNESWARUDU @ VIGANNA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for issuance of non-bailable warrant of arrest and office report)

Date : 02/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite service of notice, none has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent.

We think it appropriate to appoint Mr. Arun K. Sinha, learned counsel, as Amicus Curiae, to assist the Court in the matter.

Ms. Prerna Singh, learned counsel appearing for the appellant-State shall provide a copy of the paper-book to Mr. Sinha within a week hence.

List the matter after four weeks.

The Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Arun K. Sinha, learned counsel, as Amicus Curiae in the Cause List on the next date of hearing.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Chetan Kumar  
Date: 2015.09.02  
17:31:07 IST  
Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master